Decision No. <u>32305</u>

OBIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the LOS ANGELES RAILWAY CORPORATION for an in lieu certificate for its motor coach lines.

Thirty-ninth Supplemental Appl. No. 19179.

BY THE COMMISSION:

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

)

}

Applicant desires to extend the westerly terminus of its Beverly Boulevard motor coach line from the intersection of Beverly Boulevard and Doheny Drive to the intersection of Beverly Boulevard and Santa Monica Boulevard. The proposed extension will provide a connection with Pacific Electric Railway Company's line operating on Santa Monica Boulevard, afford a more adequate service to the public in the quarter-mile area between Doheny Drive and Santa Monica Boulevard and will provide more adequate turning facilities for its coaches than are available at the present terminus at Doheny Drive. Headways and fares will not be affected.

Los Angeles Railway Corporation is authorized to extend the westerly terminus of its Beverly Boulevard motor coach line from the intersection of Beverly Boulevard and Doheny Drive to the intersection of Beverly Boulevard and Santa Monica Boulevard, so as to operate said coach line over the following route:

> Beginning at the intersection of Beverly Boulcvard and Santa Monica Boulevard, thence via Beverly Boulevard, Second Street and Hill Street to Olympic Boulevard, and return via the same route;

instead of over the route authorized by Decision No. 27052, dated May 14, 1934, and amended by Decision No. 33689, dated December 3, 1940, both in this proceeding.

-1-

39th Suppl.Appl. 19179-Pg. 2-IR

The new route authorized herein is to be included as a part of the in lieu certificate granted by said Decision No. 27052.

Applicant is authorized to turn its coaches in the loop bounded by Beverly Boulevard, Santa Monica Boulevard and Maple Drive.

The public shall be afforded at least one (1) day's notice of the extension of the route authorized herein by the posting of notices in all motor coaches operating over said line.

Within thirty (30) days after such extension, pursuant to this Order, applicant shall so advise the Commission in writing.

This Order shall be effective immediately. Dated at San Francisco, California, this gthe day of July, 1941.

Commissioners.